
Company Pro�le

Company Name

Established

Head O�ce & Factory

Site Area

Capital

President

Number of Employees

Main Customer

Bank

Business

Fujigiken Inc.

July 1983

124-1 Nagabuse, Mishima City, Shizuoka, Japan

Post Code: 411-0824

TEL: +81-(0)55-977-1457

Total Area: 1980㎡　(Factory Area: 990㎡ )
10,000,000 yen

Nobutaka OHTAKE

17

SUZUKI MOTOR CORPORATION

Shizuoka Bank, Ltd., Shimizu Bank, Ltd.

Design and manufacture of jigs and related tools

Manufacture of design models and prototype models

 

FUJI GIKEN

Model Maker Size

3

4

4

1

1

1

1

1

3

4

1

1

1

3

Qty

Inspection surface plate

Surface plate of work

Bridge type machining center

Model processing machine

Milling machine

Layout machine

Articulated 3D 

measurement system

Measurement and 

analysis software

OKUMA MCV-A2

OKUMA MCR-AF

SEKITEC MM-1900

Okumahowa FMB-500

Okumahowa 2R-NC

TTS 16E

TTS 20E

TTS VMC7000L (non-contact laser)

TTS　VMC7000L

TTS TITRON

TTS,

3D-Magic REGALIS

5000×3000

3000×3000

3000×1500

4100×2100×450 (1550)

2500×2000×800

2480×1500×800

1020×500×560

1000×300×400

Φ3900

Φ3900

Φ1200 

CAD/CAM NTT DATA ENGINEERING SYSTEMS,
SPACE-E

SIEMENS,
UNIGRAPHICS NX

Markforged Mark Two3D FDM Carbon Fiber

Main Equipment

6

1

1


