

Company Profile

Company Name Fujigiken Inc.
Established July 1983

Head Office & Factory 124-1 Nagabuse, Mishima City, Shizuoka, Japan

Post Code: 411-0824

TEL: +81-(0)55-977-1457

Site Area Total Area: 1980 m² (Factory Area: 990 m²)

Capital 10,000,000 yen

President Nobutaka OHTAKE

Number of Employees 17

Main Customer SUZUKI MOTOR CORPORATION

Bank Shizuoka Bank, Ltd., Shimizu Bank, Ltd.

Business Design and manufacture of jigs and related tools

Manufacture of design models and prototype models

Main Equipment

Model	Maker	Size	Qty
Inspection surface plate		5000×3000	3
		3000×3000	4
Surface plate of work		3000×1500	4
Bridge type machining center	OKUMA MCV-A2	4100×2100×450 (1550)	1
	OKUMA MCR-AF	2500×2000×800	1
Model processing machine	SEKITEC MM-1900	2480×1500×800	1
Milling machine	Okumahowa FMB-500	1020×500×560	1
	Okumahowa 2R-NC	1000×300×400	1
Layout machine	TTS 16E		3
	TTS 20E		4
Articulated 3D	TTS VMC7000L (non-contact laser)	Ф 3900	1
measurement system	TTS VMC7000L	Ф 3900	1
	TTS TITRON	Ф 1200	1
Measurement and	TTS,		3
analysis software	3D-Magic REGALIS		
CAD/CAM	NTT DATA ENGINEERING SYSTEMS SPACE-E	S,	6
	SIEMENS, UNIGRAPHICS NX		1
3D	Markforged Mark Two	FDM Carbon Fiber	1